The closing sale price of a share of our common stock, as reported by the NYSE, on May 11, 2015, was $22.93. As of
May 11, 2015, there were three holders of record of our common stock, not including beneficial owners of shares
registered in nominee or street name.

S-15

Edgar Filing: Continental Building Products, Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 26

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of March 31, 2015 on an actual basis
and as of March 31, 2015 on an as adjusted basis to give effect to our assumed repurchase of an aggregate of
approximately $20.0 million in common stock from the selling stockholder utilizing borrowings under our first lien
credit agreement. You should read this table together with the information under �Management�s Discussion and
Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations� and our historical financial statements and related notes in
our most recent Annual Report on Form 10-K, as supplemented and updated by subsequent Quarterly Reports on
Form 10-Q, that we have filed or will file with the SEC, which are incorporated by reference into this prospectus.

As of March 31,
2015

Actual As Adjusted
(in thousands, except

share data)
Cash and cash equivalents $ 18,505 $ 18,505

Debt:
First Lien Credit Agreement $ 341,988 $ 341,988
Borrowings under the Revolver �  20,000
Original issue discount (2,752) (2,752)

Total debt $ 339,236 $ 359,236

Stockholders� Equity:
Undesignated preferred stock, par value $0.001 per share:
10,000,000 shares authorized, no shares issued and outstanding �  �
Common Stock, $0.001 par value per share, 44,120,336 shares
issued and outstanding; 44,120,336 issued and 43,207,136
outstanding as adjusted(1) 44 44
Additional Paid-In Capital 292,710 292,710
Accumulated Other Comprehensive (Loss) (4,530) (4,530)
Accumulated earnings 20,016 20,016

Total 308,240 308,240
Less Treasury Stock at Cost �  $ 20,000

Total Stockholders� Equity $ 308,240 $ 288,240

Total Capitalization $ 647,476 $ 647,476

(1) The number of shares repurchased from the selling stockholder will be determined by dividing $20,000,000 by
the per share price paid by the underwriter to the selling stockholder in this offering, rounded down to the nearest

Edgar Filing: Continental Building Products, Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 27

hundred shares.

S-16

Edgar Filing: Continental Building Products, Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 28

Table of Contents

SELLING STOCKHOLDER

As used in this prospectus supplement, the term �selling stockholder� includes the selling stockholder listed below, and
any donee, pledgee, transferee or other successor in interest selling shares received after the date of this prospectus